Home Learning Grid

Year 1

Week Commencing —30.03.20

1 2 3 4
Sound —igh Sound — ear Sound — air Sound — ure

Words to read and spell — flight,
night, thigh, bright, high, fright.

Can you create any alien words
using the ‘igh’ sound?

Words to read and spell — spear,
fear, hear, clear, year, gear

Can you create any alien words
using the ‘ear’ sound?

Words to read and spell — chair,
fairy, stair, hair, repair,
fairground.

Cut up ‘air images’ and lay them

Words to read and spell — cure,
pure, manure, figure, secure,
mixture.

Can you create any alien words

Phonics/ down on the table. Pick one up | using the ‘ure’ sound?
Spelling Can you write sentences about | Children to pick up a word and and spell the word. Can the
the ‘igh sound’ picture? draw a picture to show its children write a sentence for the | Can you read the phoneme
meaning. image? spotter story? Can you find all the
Explore phonics play games and ‘ure’ sounds?
activities. Can you create your own Explore phonics play games and
phonics game to test your activities. Listen to the tricky word songs.
adult?
Get your adult to read you a Retell your favourite story by Find your favourite book and Go on Oxford owls — explore all
story. Did you like the story? acting it out. Perform it to your | read it with your adult. the stories and find one you would
Reading Can you explain why? family. Maybe you could make like to read.
puppets to perform it. or
You could sign up to Collins to find
banded books.
Choose your favourite fairy tale | Write a shopping list of all your | Write a card/letter for someone | Pick a picture and write a sentence
villain and write a description of | favourite foods. in your family. about it.
them. Maybe you could
illustrate your description. Can you draw a picture for each | Tell them about your day or why | Remember your finger spaces, full
Writing type of food? you love them. stops and capital letters. Can you

Remember your finger spaces,
full stops and capital letters. Can
you use conjunctions and
adjectives?

Can you write a sentence using
‘because’ to explain why they
are your favourite food?

use conjunctions and adjectives?




Counting in 2s
Children to pair up all their

socks and count in twos to find
out how many socks they have

Place value
Children to choose a number
between 0 — 50. Tell us all the
different facts about that

Shape
Go on a shape hunt...

What shapes can you see? Are
they 2D or 3D shapes? How do

Addition and Subtraction
Practice you number bonds to ten
and twenty. e.g 1+9=10 and
3+17=20

what their toy is and what it
does, what it looks like and
what it is made from.

Maths in their drawer. number. How can it be made? you know?
How many tens and ones do you Can you many yourself a game like
need to make your number? Count how many different dominos or snap to test your
Can you put it in a part whole shapes you can see. knowledge?
model?
Geography History Science PE
Children to find and label the Children to describe their Children to label the simple Choose a cosmic kids yoga video.
seven continents on world map. | favourite toy from today. structure of a plant. See BBC
Challenge | See song. Encourage children to describe | bitesize. Go on cosmic kids on YouTube and

choose which one you want to do.

Additional Notes

Geography Song -

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=K6DSMZ8b3LE

Science info-

https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/topics/zpxnyrd/articles/z3wpsbk

Cosmic kids —

https://www.youtube.com/user/CosmicKidsYoga

Phonics play —

https://www.phonicsplay.co.uk/freelndex.htm

Oxford Owls and Collins —
https://www.oxfordowl.co.uk/ and https://connect.collins.co.uk/school/portal.aspx

tricky words song —
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=R087IYrRpgY and https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=TvMyssfAUx0&Iist=PLCLKSf1kRDSRP60OCf-ImOwAr2s7Y1LfkO



https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=K6DSMZ8b3LE
https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/topics/zpxnyrd/articles/z3wpsbk
https://www.youtube.com/user/CosmicKidsYoga
https://www.phonicsplay.co.uk/freeIndex.htm
https://www.oxfordowl.co.uk/
https://connect.collins.co.uk/school/portal.aspx
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=R087lYrRpgY
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=TvMyssfAUx0&list=PLCLKSf1kRDSRP6OCf-lm0wAr2s7Y1LfkO

Resources — phonics

ear words air images

ure words

spear

fear
hear

clear

year

gear

tear
beard

cure
pure
manure
figure
secure
mixture
vulture
sure




The Mixture in the Picture
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Hure was ill. In fact, he kept being
sick. He had a temperature and
felt too ill to get up from his bed.

The doctor sent him to bed with a

pill. The pill did not help Hure and

he still felt ilL

He went to see the doctor and sat
in his room. In the doctor’s room,
on his desk, was a picture.

The picture was of a mixture that
was pure green.

He had to get the mixture to cure
him. The doctor went by boat and

got this mixture.

“You will now get a cure!”

Hure drank the mixture. He had
his cure.




Writing pictures




Place Value - Example

My Number

25

twenty-five

10+10+5 =25

2 tens + 5 ones = 25

4

F

10

11

12

13

14

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

Can you think of any addition and subtraction number

Extra challenge

sentences with your number?

20+5=25

30-5=25




My Number

word 112 |3|4|5(6|7(8]|9](10
11112 (13 (14 (15|16 |17 |18 |19 |20
2122|2324 |25|26 |27 (28|29 (30
31132 (33(34(35|36|37|38|39 (40

tens + ones = 41 (42 |43 (44 |45 |46 |47 |48 |49 |50
51 (52|53 (54|55 |56 |57 |58 |59 |60

6162|6364 (65|66 |67 68|69 |70
71(72|73|74|75|76 |77 (78|79 |80
81|82|83|84|85(86 |87 (88|89 |90
9192|193 (94 (95|96 |97 |98 |99 |100

Extra challenge
Can you think of any addition and subtraction number
sentences with your number?
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LO:

Label the seven continents.

Geography

To name and locate the world's seven continents.

Challenge:
Describe the dif ference

between a continentanda
country.

Word Bank

North America

South America

Africa

Antarctica

Australasia

Europe

Asia




